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Game summary
Date: 30.01.2015 Location: Liepājas OC ledus halleStart time: 18:30 End time: 20:34 Spec.: 63 Game No.: 57

Liepājas SSS HK Tukums/Stiga RM4 : 1
(2:0, 0:1, 2:0)

Referees Linespersons
JUČERS Raivis GREIERS Ojārs, UPENIEKS Nauris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 2:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 8 4:48 : 3:55 0 : 0 0 : 1
3rd period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 0 0:28 : 8:13 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 20 : 10 7:16 : 16:08 0 : 0 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LIE  31 MAŽIS Nauris Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  TUK  61 KUROIWA Yoshihiro Goalkeeper in
Pen. 02:29 04:29 LIE  55 KISIELIS Dāvis Slashing
Pen. 06:38 08:38 TUK  7 PŪLIŅŠ Dāvis Tripping

Goal 16:03 1:0 LIE EQ 95 ĻUBOBRATECS KUZMINOVS Denis #77

Pen. 16:39 18:39 LIE  70 VĪBĀNS Normunds Tripping

Goal 19:24 2:0 LIE EQ 27 KRAKAOSKAS Viļus NAZAROVS Vladislavs #23, AUZIŅŠ Miks
#82

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 24:44 26:44 TUK  4 FJODOROVS Kristers Roughing
Pen. 24:44 26:44 LIE  95 ĻUBOBRATECS Konstantīns Roughing
Pen. 26:44 28:44 LIE  95 ĻUBOBRATECS Konstantīns Slashing
Pen. 28:39 30:39 TUK  53 BĒRZIŅŠ Aigars Charging
Pen. 30:00 32:00 TUK    Too many players
Goal 31:29 2:1 TUK PK1 22 REIMANIS Ritvars PĀVELSONS Rihards Miķelis #11
Pen. 33:09 35:09 LIE  82 AUZIŅŠ Miks Elbowing
Pen. 38:28 40:28 TUK    Too many players

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 40:50 3:1 LIE EQ 17 DOKUTOVIČS Aleksejs KAĻINOVSKIS Regnārs #69, ŽUČKOVS
Iļja #13

Pen. 42:06 44:06 LIE  94 HOMJAKOVS Edgars Tripping
Pen. 46:15 48:15 LIE  17 DOKUTOVIČS Aleksejs Interference
Pen. 49:03 51:03 LIE  95 ĻUBOBRATECS Konstantīns Elbowing
Pen. 56:53 58:53 LIE  7 SUŠKINS Maksims Kneeing
Pen. 57:06 59:06 LIE  44 REPŠS Kaspars Kneeing
Goal 59:44 4:1 LIE EQ 13 ŽUČKOVS Iļja ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns #90
GK 60:00  TUK  61 KUROIWA Yoshihiro Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  LIE  31 MAŽIS Nauris Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Liepājas SSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 MAŽIS Nauris 0 0 0.00 60:00
33 PAVLIUKOV Artur 0 0 0.00 0:00

HK Tukums/Stiga RM
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

61 KUROIWA Yoshihiro 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

Liepājas SSS (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 D SUŠKINS Maksims 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F ŽUČKOVS Iļja 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D OZOLS Arturs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F DOKUTOVIČS Aleksejs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F BUTĀNS Endijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F NAZAROVS Vladislavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D JONUŠKA Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F KRAKAOSKAS Viļus 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D MATUZEVIČS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D REPŠS Kaspars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D KISIELIS Dāvis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F KAĻINOVSKIS Regnārs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

70 D VĪBĀNS Normunds 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F KUZMINOVS Denis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

82 F AUZIŅŠ Miks 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F BERŽANSKIS Dans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

90 D ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F HOMJAKOVS Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F ĻUBOBRATECS Konstantīns 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 F ĻAŠČENKO Oļegs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 6 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HK Tukums/Stiga RM (TUK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D FJODOROVS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F PŪLIŅŠ Dāvis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F BALGALVIS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D PĀVELSONS Rihards Miķelis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F RUTKIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F REIMANIS Ritvars 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D FREIMANIS Ģirts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F DRĀZNIEKS Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 F BĒRZIŅŠ Aigars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D VERŠÛNS Kristaps Klāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F RUTKIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 D BĪRIŅŠ Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F PETRAŠKĒVIČS Kristers Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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